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*DISCLAIMER
The information contained herein is being furnished for informational purposes only, upon the express condition that the User makes its own assessment of the appropriate use of such information. While the information contained herein is believed to be reliable, no
representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for a particular application or the results to be obtained herefrom. Agromayal Botanica SA de CV. ("AMB") cannot guarantee how any products associated with this
information will perform in combination with other substances or in User’s process. Due to the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in processing these materials, no warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the
information/products for the applications disclosed. AMB shall not be liable and the User assumes all risk and responsibility for, any use or handling of any material beyond AMB’s direct control. AMB WELLLNESS MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. It is the User’s sole responsibility to determine if there are any issues relating to patent infringement of any component or combination of
components relating to the supplied information. Nothing contained herein is to be considered as permission, recommendation, nor as an inducement to practice any patented invention without the permission of the patent owner. This suggested formulation is only
a representative formulation and it is not a commercialized product. AMB WELLNESS believes that the information and data on which this formulation is based are reliable, but it has not been subjected to extensive testing for performance, efficacy or safety. BEFORE
COMMERCIALIZATION, YOU SHOULD THOROUGHLY TEST THE FORMULATION OR ANY VARIATION OF IT TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR
REGISTRATION. In addition, AMB has not undertaken a comprehensive patent search on the formulation. Suggestions of uses should not be taken as inducements to infringe any particular patent.

I tem I n g r e d i e n t Percent* per Liter

16/30

Procedure:
In one vessel the following ingredients are added to alcohol during continuous mixing in the following order: CPC, poloxamer 407, methyl salicylate, thymol, menthol, anethole,
eugenol, peppermint oil, benzoic acid and citric acid. To this alcohol phase glycerin and propylene glycol are added.
In a separate reaction vessel, aloe vera sodium citrate, sodium benzoate, saccharin and FD & C dyes are dissolved in water. After thorough mixing, this water phase is added to
the alcohol phase with continued mixing. Depending upon the resulting pH of the solution, the sodium hydroxide or hydrochloric acid was aded to bring the pH of the system to
approximately 4.0-4.4. Water is then added to bring the total volume to one liter.
The mouthwash thus produced had a minty, slightly sweet taste with a barely noticeable astringent bite from the actives. Effective in killing and controlling bacterial colonies in
the oral cavity, the composition lacks the bitter burning sensation that otherwise detracts from patient compliance. 
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Alcohol USP 25 
Peppermint oil, Redistil, Farwest Terpeneless
VR Methyl Salicylate NF
Thymol NF 
Menthol USP 
Propylene Glycol USP 
Cetylpyridinium . Chloride NF 
Poloxamer 407 
Anethole NF 
Benzoic Acid USP 
Sodium Saccharin (sprayed dried, FCC) 
FD & C Blue No. 1 
FD & C Red No. 40 (Alura Red). 
Citric Acid, USP granular fine anhydrous 
Glycerin USP Special 
Sodium Hydroxide 105 w/v solution 
Hydrochloric Acid (10% w/vi > 
Water Potable 
Oil of Anise NF 
Vanillin NF (Lignin) 
Eugenol USP 
Sodium Benzoate NF 
Sodium Citrate Granular USP 

253.0000 ml 
.5000 gm 
0.670 gm 

1.0000 gm 
0.6800 g 

100.0000 gm 
1.0000 gm 
1.0000 gm 
0.1300 gm 
1.0000 gm 
0.5000 gm 
0.0080 gm 
0.0005 gm, 
1.4500 gm 

50.0000 gm 
0.0010
0.0020 

586.973 
0.0050
0.0005

0.0300 gm. 
1.0000 gm 
0.0500 gm. 
1.0000 gm.
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ALOE FRESH BREEZE ANTIMICROBIAL MOUTHWASH

Enjoy the sensation of Aloe Fresh Breeze Antimicrobial Mouthwash. Enriched with aloe vera, this mouthwash
provides antimicrobial benefits while leaving your mouth feeling revitalized.

INNOVALOE  AVG POWDER 200X
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