## ALOE FRESH BREEZE ANTIMICROBIAL MOUTHWASH

Enjoy the sensation of Aloe Fresh Breeze Antimicrobial Mouthwash. Enriched with aloe vera, this mouthwash provides antimicrobial benefits while leaving your mouth feeling revitalized.

Item	Ingredient	Percent* per Liter
1	Alcohol USP 25	253.0000 ml
1 2	Peppermint oil, Redistil, Farwest Terpeneless	.5000 gm
3	VR Methyl Salicylate NF	0.670 gm
4	Thymol NF	1.0000 gm
5	Menthol USP	0.6800 g
4 5 6 7	Propylene Glycol USP	100.0000 gm
7	Cetylpyridinium . Chloride NF	1.0000 gm
8 9	Poloxamer 407	1.0000 gm
9	Anethole NF	0.1300 gm
10	Benzoic Acid USP	1.0000 gm
11	Sodium Saccharin (sprayed dried, FCC)	0.5000 gm
12	FD & C Blue No. 1	0.0080 gm
13	FD & C Red No. 40 (Alura Red).	0.0005 gm,
14	Citric Acid, USP granular fine anhydrous	1.4500 gm
15	Glycerin USP Special	50.0000 gm
16	Sodium Hydroxide 105 w/v solution	0.0010
17	Hydrochloric Acid (10% w/vi >	0.0020
18	Water Potable	586.973
19	Oil of Anise NF	0.0050
20	Vanillin NF (Lignin)	0.0005
21	Eugenol USP	0.0300 gm.
22	Sodium Benzoate NF	1.0000 gm
23	Sodium Citrate Granular USP	0.0500 gm.
24	INNOVALOE AVG POWDER 200X	1.0000 gm.



## Procedure:

In one vessel the following ingredients are added to alcohol during continuous mixing in the following order: CPC, poloxamer 407, methyl salicylate, thymol, menthol, anethole, eugenol, peppermint oil, benzoic acid and citric acid. To this alcohol phase glycerin and propylene glycol are added.

In a separate reaction vessel, aloe vera sodium citrate, sodium benzoate, saccharin and FD & C dyes are dissolved in water. After thorough mixing, this water phase is added to the alcohol phase with continued mixing. Depending upon the resulting pH of the solution, the sodium hydroxide or hydrochloric acid was aded to bring the pH of the system to approximately 4.0-4.4. Water is then added to bring the total volume to one liter.

The mouthwash thus produced had a minty, slightly sweet taste with a barely noticeable astringent bite from the actives. Effective in killing and controlling bacterial colonies in the oral cavity, the composition lacks the bitter burning sensation that otherwise detracts from patient compliance.

INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, It is the User's sole responsibility to determine if there are any issues relating to patent infringement of any component or combination or COMMERCIALIZATION, YOU SHOULD THOROUGHLY TEST THE FORMULATION OR ANY VARIATION OF IT TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICENSE OF





